506836568 08/25/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6883389

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW A	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIG	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
	Name		Execution Date			
GREG VAN CUREN					06/23/2021	
HO-SUNG SO				04/27/2021		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
ame: E-COLLAR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.						
Street Address:	2120 FOREST PARK DRIVE					
City:	GARRETT					
State/Country:	INDIANA					
Postal Code:	46738					
	Total: 1					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		29780115				
COBRESPONDENCE D	ΔΤΔ					
	ΑΤΑ	(260)897-930	00			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent ti		ddress first; if that is		,	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	e sent ti	o the e-mail a d; if that is ur	ddress first; if that is		,	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	e sent ti	o the e-mail a d; if that is ur 2608973400	ddress first; if that is nsuccessful, it will be		,	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	e sent ti	b the e-mail a d; if that is un 2608973400 dcyr@taylorin	ddress first; if that is nsuccessful, it will be p.com		,	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	e sent ti	o the e-mail a d; if that is ur 2608973400	<i>ddress first; if that is</i> <i>nsuccessful, it will be</i> p.com P.C.		,	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent ti	b the e-mail a d; if that is un 2608973400 dcyr@taylorip TAYLOR IP,	<i>ddress first; if that is</i> <i>successful, it will be</i> p.com P.C. STREET		,	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent ti	<i>b the e-mail a</i> <i>d; if that is un</i> 2608973400 dcyr@taylorin TAYLOR IP, 142 S. MAIN	<i>ddress first; if that is</i> <i>nsuccessful, it will be</i> p.com P.C. STREET 0		,	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	b the e-mail a d; if that is un 2608973400 dcyr@taylorin TAYLOR IP, 142 S. MAIN P.O. BOX 56 AVILLA, IND	<i>ddress first; if that is</i> <i>nsuccessful, it will be</i> p.com P.C. STREET 0		,	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provideo	b the e-mail a d; if that is un 2608973400 dcyr@taylorin TAYLOR IP, 142 S. MAIN P.O. BOX 56 AVILLA, IND	<i>ddress first; if that is</i> <i>successful, it will be</i> p.com P.C. STREET 0 IANA 46710		,	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	b the e-mail a d; if that is un 2608973400 dcyr@taylorin TAYLOR IP, 142 S. MAIN P.O. BOX 56 AVILLA, IND ECT00 TODD	<i>ddress first; if that is</i> <i>successful, it will be</i> p.com P.C. STREET 0 IANA 46710 24.DES	sent via	,	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will bu using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provideo	b the e-mail a d; if that is un 2608973400 dcyr@taylorin TAYLOR IP, 142 S. MAIN P.O. BOX 56 AVILLA, IND ECT00 TODD	ddress first; if that is nsuccessful, it will be p.com P.C. STREET 0 IANA 46710 24.DES T. TAYLOR T. TAYLOR T. Taylor, Reg. No. 369	sent via	,	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME AME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	e sent to provideo	b the e-mail a d; if that is un 2608973400 dcyr@taylorin TAYLOR IP, 142 S. MAIN P.O. BOX 56 AVILLA, IND ECT00 TODD /Todd	ddress first; if that is nsuccessful, it will be p.com P.C. STREET 0 IANA 46710 24.DES T. TAYLOR T. TAYLOR T. Taylor, Reg. No. 369	sent via	,	

source=ECT0024DESASM25AUG21#page1.tif source=ECT0024DESASM25AUG21#page2.tif source=ECT0024DESASM25AUG21#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Greg Van Curen, residing at 120 Lane 650BC Snow Lake, Fremont, Indiana 46737 and Ho-Sung So, residing at 702, 6, Hakdong-ro 7-gil, Gangnam-gu, Seoul 06044, Republic of Korea, respectively, have invented certain improvements in:

ANIMAL TRAINING CLICKER

described and claimed in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/780,115, filed April 22, 2021; and

WHEREAS, E-Collar Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana, having a place of business at 2120 Forest Park Drive, Garrett, IN 46738, is to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said E-Collar Technologies, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to said invention, as described in the application identified above, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations or continuations-in-part thereof or substitutes therefor which may be filed, and in and to any patents or reissues, renewals or extensions thereof which may be granted on said application or for said invention, and in and to any patent application which may be filed on said invention in countries foreign to the United States of America and any patents granted thereon; said invention, applications, and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said E-Collar Technologies, Inc., and its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States of America and the Patent Office officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted to said E-Collar Technologies, Inc., as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said E-Collar Technologies, Inc., its successors and assigns.

ECT(X)24.DES

Ŀ

PATENT REEL: 057287 FRAME: 0218

Further, we agree to execute all papers and to give such lawful testimony and to perform such other lawful acts as said E-Collar Technologies, Inc., its successors and assigns may require to enable it or them to procure Letters Patent on said invention or reissues or extensions thereof in the United States of America and/or in any foreign country, and/or to hold, enforce or convey said Letters Patent, reissues or extensions.

Executed this <u>23</u> day of <u>June</u> Greg Van Curen-Ho-Sung So

Further, we agree to execute all papers and to give such lawful testimony and to perform such other lawful acts as said E-Collar Technologies, Inc., its successors and assigns may require to enable it or them to procure Letters Patent on said invention or reissues or extensions thereof in the United States of America and/or in any foreign country, and/or to hold, enforce or convey said Letters Patent, reissues or extensions.

Executed this 27th day of April , 2021.

Greg, Van Curen Ho-Sung So

ECT0024.DES

2

PATENT REEL: 057287 FRAME: 0220

RECORDED: 08/25/2021